
KROL Quarterly Issues, Quarter 1, 2023

Description of 
Issue

Program / 
Segment

Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 
Description of 

Program/Segment
Missouri 
Broadcasters 
Association– MO 
Dept of Natural 
Resources

 January PSA 01/01/23-
01/31/23

1/Day

6 
a.m.-6 
p.m.

Mon-
Fri

30 secs

Rotating 
Equally 

MDNR0003 Clean Recycling 
Male & MDNR0004 Clean 
Recycling Female – These 
PSAs are promoting 
recycling in local 
communities. One is in a 
male’s voice and one is in a 
female’s voice. A website is 
given to allow listeners to 
learn more about ways to 
recycle and why it’s 
important to do so

Balance Help 
and Fall 
Prevention

Community 
Calendar 

PSA

01/01/23 
– 
01/22/23

1/day

8 a.m. 
– 5 

p.m. 

30 secs This PSA informs the public 
about a free, upcoming 
online course by the Saline 
County MU Extension that 
helps area residents learn 
how to increase balance to 
help prevent future falls. 

Community 
Block Party

Community 
Calendar 

PSA

01/01/23 
– 
01/12/23

1/day

8 a.m. 
– 5 

p.m.

30 secs This PSA announces an 
upcoming block party, open 
to the public, organized to 
increase awareness 
pertaining to persons with 
disabilities. 

Community 
Fundraiser

Community 
Calendar 

PSA

01/05/23 
– 
01/13/23

1/day

8 a.m. 
– 5 

p.m.

30 secs This PSA informs listeners 
of an upcoming Chillicothe 
Elks Lodge Mouse Race 
fundraising event.

Missouri 
Broadcasters 
Association– MO 
Secretary of 
State

February 
PSAs

02/01/23 
- 
02/28/23

6 
a.m.-6 
p.m.

Mon – 
Fri

1/Day

30 secs

100%

MSOS2324 – Investor 
Protection Coins Crypto – 
This PSA, by Secretary of 
State Jay Ashcroft, warns 
listeners about investing 
and the dangers of being 



taken advantage of while 
investing. A website is given 
for more information about 
safely investing. 

Soup and Chili 
Dinner

Community 
Calendar 

PSA

02/01/23 
– 
02/03/23

1/day

8 a.m. 
– 5 

p.m.

30 secs This PSA informs listeners 
of an upcoming Waverly 
Masonic Lodge Soup & Chili 
Dinner fundraiser.

Wild Game 
Supper

Community 
Calendar 

PSA

02/10/23 
– 
02/20/23

1/day

8 a.m. 
– 5 

p.m.

30 secs This PSA announces an 
upcoming Brunswick 
Knights of Columbus Wild 
Game Supper fundraiser.

Religion Community 
Calendar 

PSA

02/16/23 
– 
02/18/23

1/day

8 a.m. 
– 5 

p.m.

30 secs This PSA informs the public 
about a special 
presentation that is being 
given by the First Baptist 
Church and ‘Ex-Con 
Preacher’ Richard Cross, 
who received a Presidential 
Pardon, at a local church. 

Missouri 
Broadcasters 
Association – 
MO Bar 
Association

March PSA 03/01/23-
03/31/23

6 
a.m.-6 
p.m.

Mon – 
Fri

1/Day

30 secs

100%

MOBR0194 – Free Legal 
Advice- This PSA informs 
listeners about free legal 
help, available to Missouri 
residents. A website is 
given for more information. 

Mental Health Community 
Calendar 

PSA

03/01/23 
– 
currently 
running

1/day

8 a.m. 
– 5 

p.m.

30 secs This PSA informs the public 
of a new help line by 
Mental Health America of 
the Heartland.

Lenten Fish Fry Community 
Calendar 

PSA

03/08/23 
– 
03/16/23

1/day

8 a.m. 
– 5 

p.m.

30 secs This PSA announces the 
Salisbury Knights of 
Columbus Lenten Fish Fry. 



Blood Drive Community 
Calendar 

PSA

03/08/23 
– 
03/18/23

1/day 

8 a.m. 
– 5 

p.m.

30 secs This PSA informs the public 
of an upcoming community 
blood drive in the small 
town of Hardin. 


